
1,732 $370.04 $372.64 $2.60 0.70 %
3,464 680.60 685.68 5.08 0.75
6,920 1,308.20 1,318.28 10.08 0.77
7,800 1,468.68 1,480.15 11.47 0.78

12,500 2,341.84 2,360.28 18.44 0.79
(1)

(2) Same as (1) except includes increase in the CIP.

185 $38.79 $39.06 $0.27 0.70 %
370 72.63 73.18 0.55 0.76
740 142.27 143.35 1.08 0.76
803 154.65 155.83 1.18 0.76

1,337 259.72 261.69 1.97 0.76
(3)

(4) Same as (3) except includes increase in the CIP.
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The effect of the proposed changes in the electric Conservation Incentive Program (CIP) on 
typical residential electric bills, if approved by the Board, is illustrated below:

TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC BILL IMPACTS

Residential Electric Service
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1,337
803

Residential Electric Service

370
185

Based upon current Basic Generation Service Residential Small Commercial Pricing (BGS-RSCP) and Delivery 
Rates in effect April 1, 2023, and assumes that the customer receives BGS-RSCP service from Public Service.

12,500
7,800
6,920
3,464
1,732

740

Based upon current Basic Generation Service Residential Small Commercial Pricing (BGS-RSCP) and Delivery 
Rates in effect April 1, 2023, and assumes that the customer receives BGS-RSCP service from Public Service.

If Your 
Annual kWhr

Use Is: Would Be:
Summer Bill (3)
Present Monthly

Use Is:
Summer kWhr

Monthly
And Your

Schedule SS-ECIP-3 Update 
Page 1 of 1


	summary



