TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC BILL IMPACTS

The effect of the proposed changes in the electric Conservation Incentive Program (CIP) on typical residential electric bills, if approved by the Board, is illustrated below:

Residential Electric Service								
If Your		Then Your	And Your		And Your			
Monthly	And Your	Present	Proposed	Your Annual	Percent			
Summer kWhr	Annual kWhr	Annual Bill (1)	Annual Bill (2)	Bill Change	Change			
Use Is:	Use Is:	Would Be:	Would Be:	Would Be:	Would Be:			
185	1,732	\$370.04	\$372.64	\$2.60	0.70 %			
370	3,464	680.60	685.68	5.08	0.75			
740	6,920	1,308.20	1,318.28	10.08	0.77			
803	7,800	1,468.68	1,480.15	11.47	0.78			
1,337	12,500	2,341.84	2,360.28	18.44	0.79			

⁽¹⁾ Based upon current Basic Generation Service Residential Small Commercial Pricing (BGS-RSCP) and Delivery Rates in effect April 1, 2023, and assumes that the customer receives BGS-RSCP service from Public Service.

⁽²⁾ Same as (1) except includes increase in the CIP.

Residential Electric Service								
			And Your	Your				
	And Your	Then Your	Proposed	Monthly	And Your			
If Your	Monthly	Present Monthly	Monthly	Summer	Percent			
Annual kWhr	Summer kWhr	Summer Bill (3)	Summer Bill (4)	Bill Change	Change			
Use Is:	Use Is:	Would Be:	Would Be:	Would Be:	Would Be:			
1,732	185	\$38.79	\$39.06	\$0.27	0.70 %			
3,464	370	72.63	73.18	0.55	0.76			
6,920	740	142.27	143.35	1.08	0.76			
7,800	803	154.65	155.83	1.18	0.76			
12,500	1,337	259.72	261.69	1.97	0.76			

⁽³⁾ Based upon current Basic Generation Service Residential Small Commercial Pricing (BGS-RSCP) and Delivery Rates in effect April 1, 2023, and assumes that the customer receives BGS-RSCP service from Public Service.

⁽⁴⁾ Same as (3) except includes increase in the CIP.